
Fish, Wildlife Parks 
Future Fisheries Review Panel 

Advisory Committee‐Council Title:  Future Fisheries Citizen Review Panel 
Description/Purpose of Group: Review, at least every 6 months, proposed projects that have been submitted by public or private entities for funding; 
determine what projects are eligible for inclusion in the future fisheries improvement program; approve or reject proposed projects; and forward a list 

of approved projects to the department. 
Term or Duration of Group: 2‐year terms with eligibility to be reappointed 

 

MEMBER LISTING 

 

Last First City, State Governor's Qualification Title Term Email Address
Bashoor Zachary Arlee, MT Silviculture  07/01/25 zbashoor@mtforests.com
Cope David Ennis, MT Licensed Angler  07/01/25 cope42003@yahoo.com
Johns Michael Bozeman, MT  Licensed Angler  07/01/25 mjohns0617@gmail.com
McGillvray Tom Billings, MT State Senator 01/01/25 Tom.McGillvray@legmt.gov
Mytton Bill Absarokee, MT Commercial Agriculture 07/01/24 bmytton@nemont.net
Newton Mike Glendive, MT Fisheries expert 07/01/25 mppermitting1@gmail.com
Peck Clint Billings, MT Conservation Districts 07/01/25 clint@yellowstonecellars.com
Pierce Ron Lolo, MT Restoration Professional 07/01/25 rpierce12@msn.com
Rusk Wayne Corvallis, MT State Representative 01/01/25 Wayne.Rusk@legmt.gov
Schroeder Bob Florence, MT Irrigated Agriculture 07/01/24 schroeder_ranch@yahoo.com
Semmens Bill Helena, MT Montana Department of Transportation  07/01/25 bsemmens@mt.gov
Skidmore Peter Bozeman, MT  Hydrologist / Geomorphologist 07/01/25 peter@peterskidmore.com
Thorsen Gabrielle Bigfork, MT  High School Student 07/01/26 thorseng2021@gmail.com
Winslow Nancy Missoula, MT Mine Reclamation  07/01/24 watertower58@gmail.com


